
 
 

 

 

 
Win: George Lehr (1-3)
Loss: Ryan Basner (1-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 pm   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 122   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Western Carolina 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 4 7 0
Wofford 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 X 5 7 1

Western Carolina (6-9, 1-1 SOCON / 1-1) -vs- Wofford (4-10, 1-1
SOCON / 1-1) 3/4/2001 at Spartanburg, SC (Duncan Park)

Western Carolina 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Todd Roper 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Rod Goldston rf 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Alan Beck lf 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Doug Myers dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Jeremy Hamrick ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Todd Buchanan 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Ben Rhoney cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Donovan Minero cf 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Brian Sigmon c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan McCurry c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Schade 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Roane ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Seth Foster p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Basner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 4 7 4 1 4 4

2B: Rod Goldston (1); Alan Beck (1)
HR: Donovan Minero (1)
SB: Rod Goldston (1)

Wofford 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anthony Carbone 2b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Steve Casey 1b 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Chad Livingston ss 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
Lawson Burnat dh 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
D.J. Rhodes c 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Chris Cotugno c 2 1 1 2 0 0 1
Brian Casey rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Strat Stavrou cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Tommy Todd lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Danny Slade 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
George Lehr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 7 5 1 6 3

2B: Steve Casey (1); Lawson Burnat (1); Chris Cotugno (1); Danny
Slade (1)
SH: Anthony Carbone (1); Chad Livingston (1)
E: D.J. Rhodes (1)

Western Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Seth Foster 5.0 2 2 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 16 18 6 6 –
Ryan Basner (L, 1-2) 3.0 5 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 13 14 4 2 –
Totals 7 5 5 1 6 1 0 0 0 29 32 10 8

Wofford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
George Lehr (W, 1-3) 9.0 7 4 4 1 4 1 0 0 0 34 35 10 13 –
Totals 7 4 4 1 4 1 0 0 0 34 35 10 13



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Western Carolina - Top of 1st WCU WOF
Roper out at first 1b to p. 0 0
Goldston singled to left center. 0 0
Beck singled down the lf line; Goldston advanced to third. 0 0
Myers struck out swinging. 0 0
Buchanan singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Beck advanced to third; Goldston
scored. 1 0
Rhoney grounded out to 3b. 1 0

Wofford - Top of 1st WCU WOF
Carbone walked. 1 0
SCasey struck out swinging. 1 0
Livingston reached on a fielder's choice; Carbone out at second 3b to 2b. 1 0
Livingston advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Burnat doubled to center field, RBI; Livingston scored. 1 1
Rhodes struck out swinging. 1 1

Western Carolina - Top of 2nd WCU WOF
Sigmon out at first 1b to p. 1 1
Schade fouled out to 1b. 1 1
Roane grounded out to ss. 1 1

Wofford - Top of 2nd WCU WOF
BCasey grounded out to ss. 1 1
Stavrou lined out to rf. 1 1
Todd grounded out to ss. 1 1

Western Carolina - Top of 3rd WCU WOF
Roper flied out to cf. 1 1
Goldston doubled to left center. 1 1
Beck grounded out to p. 1 1
Myers popped up to 2b. 1 1

Wofford - Top of 3rd WCU WOF
Slade doubled to left center. 1 1
Carbone grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Slade advanced to third. 1 1
SCasey out at first p to ss to 1b, RBI; Slade scored. 1 2
Livingston flied out to rf. 1 2

Western Carolina - Top of 4th WCU WOF
Buchanan grounded out to c. 1 2
Rhoney struck out looking. 1 2
Sigmon popped up to 1b. 1 2

Wofford - Top of 4th WCU WOF
Burnat flied out to cf. 1 2
Rhodes struck out swinging. 1 2
BCasey flied out to rf. 1 2



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Western Carolina - Top of 5th WCU WOF
Schade fouled out to 3b. 1 2
Roane grounded out to 3b. 1 2
Roper singled to right field. 1 2
Roper advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third on an error by c. 1 2
Goldston walked. 1 2
Goldston stole second. 1 2
Beck doubled to center field, 2 RBI; Goldston scored; Roper scored. 3 2
Myers grounded out to 2b. 3 2

Wofford - Top of 5th WCU WOF
Stavrou grounded out to 2b. 3 2
Todd flied out to lf. 3 2
Slade lined out to 3b. 3 2

Western Carolina - Top of 6th WCU WOF
Buchanan flied out to lf to left center. 3 2
Rhoney popped up to 1b. 3 2
Sigmon grounded out to 2b. 3 2

Wofford - Top of 6th WCU WOF
Basner to p for Foster S. 3 2
Carbone struck out looking. 3 2
SCasey doubled to left field. 3 2
Livingston singled to third base; SCasey advanced to third. 3 2
Burnat fouled out to 3b. 3 2
Cotugno to c for Rhodes. 3 2
Cotugno doubled to right field, 2 RBI; Livingston scored; SCasey scored. 3 4
BCasey singled to center field, RBI; Cotugno scored. 3 5
Stavrou fouled out to lf. 3 5

Western Carolina - Top of 7th WCU WOF
Schade grounded out to c. 3 5
Roane struck out swinging. 3 5
Roper struck out swinging. 3 5

Wofford - Top of 7th WCU WOF
McCurry to c for Sigmon. 3 5
Todd struck out swinging. 3 5
Slade popped up to 2b. 3 5
Carbone struck out swinging. 3 5

Western Carolina - Top of 8th WCU WOF
Goldston grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 5
Beck flied out to rf. 3 5
Hamrick pinch hit for Myers. 3 5
Hamrick grounded out to ss. 3 5

Wofford - Top of 8th WCU WOF
Minero to cf for Rhoney. 3 5
SCasey singled to right field. 3 5
Livingston grounded out to c, SAC, bunt; SCasey advanced to second. 3 5



Burnat flied out to ss to left field. 3 5
Cotugno grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Western Carolina - Top of 9th WCU WOF
Buchanan flied out to lf. 3 5
Minero homered, RBI. 4 5
McCurry grounded out to ss. 4 5
Schade flied out to rf. 4 5

Wofford - Top of 9th WCU WOF


